58868 Decision No.

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of JOHN A. FULTON and MARGARET F. MASON, dba FULTON WATER COMPANY, for an order authorizing the sale of onehalf interest in the company and to extend its certificated area to other lands owned by them.

Application No. 40795

ORDER MODIFYING DECISION

Subparagraph b. at the top of page 12 of Decision No. 58425 dated May 19, 1959, in the above-entitled application, describes one of the areas which were certificated to John A. Fulton, doing business as Fulton Water Company, as follows:

> "b. The S¹/₂ of the N¹/₂ of the SW¹/₂ of Sec. 28, and a minor portion of Lake Forest Unit No. 3 comprising the S¹/₂ of the N¹/₂ of the fractional SE¹/₂ of said Sec. 28; excepting therefrom the southerly 100 feet lying between the western boundary of Sec. 28 and the State Highway No. 28 and also the southerly 250 feet lying between the State Highway No. 28 and the shore of Lake Tahoe."

In order to correct an error appearing in the foregoing description,

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the said subparagraph b. of Decision No. 58425 be modified nunc pro tunc to read as follows:

> "b. The S¹/₂ of the N¹/₂ of the SW¹/₂ of Sec. 28 and the S¹/₂ of the N¹/₂ of the fractional SE¹/₂ of said Sec. 28; excepting therefrom the southerly 100 feet lying between the

> > -1-

ds

western boundary of Sec. 28 and the State Highway No. 28 and also the southerly 250 feet lying between the State Highway No. 28 and the shore of Lake Tahoe."

Except as herein modified, Decision No. 58425 shall in all other respects remain in full force and effect.

The effective date of this order shall be the date hereof.

Dated at San Francisco , California, this // th Lugust , 1959. day of resident 1111

Commissioners